

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: Res 0568- Version:

2018

Name:

Veterans Administration to name its hospital in

Manhattan after the American Revolutionary War

heroine Margaret Corbin.

Type: Resolution Status: Filed (End of Session)

In control: Committee on Veterans

On agenda: 10/17/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Resolution calling on the Veterans Administration to name its hospital in Manhattan after the American

Revolutionary War heroine Margaret Corbin, who survived a battle that occurred in Manhattan and

became the first female to receive a military pension.

Sponsors: Helen K. Rosenthal, Joseph C. Borelli

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Res. No. 568, 2. October 17, 2018 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, 3. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-17-2018, 4. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - October 17, 2018, 5.

Committee Report 5/21/19, 6. Hearing Testimony 5/21/19, 7. Hearing Transcript 5/21/19

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|--------|
| 10/17/2018 | * | City Council | Introduced by Council | |
| 10/17/2018 | * | City Council | Referred to Comm by Council | |
| 5/21/2019 | * | Committee on Veterans | Hearing Held by Committee | |
| 5/21/2019 | * | Committee on Veterans | Laid Over by Committee | |
| 12/31/2021 | * | City Council | Filed (End of Session) | |